
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0838 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Open & Responsible
Government

Passed

File created: In control:10/19/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:11/16/2022 11/16/2022

Title: Request approval of a change order less than 10% - Department of Real Estate and Asset
Management, 21RFP22421K-DB, Construction Management at Risk Services for the New Fulton
County Animal Shelter Facility in the total amount of $2,823,544.00 with Winter Johnson Group
(Atlanta, GA), a joint venture comprised of The Winter Construction Company and Johnson
Construction Services, to modify existing contract for additional funding due to substantial costs
attributable to price escalation for equipment, materials and supplies, scope changes required by
regulatory agencies during permitting processes, and unforeseen conditions of developing a raw site
for the new construction project for the Fulton County Animal Shelter Facility (FCAS).  Effective upon
BOC approval.  (APPROVED)

ITEM REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR SEPARATE CONSIDERATION AS
REQUESTED BY COMMISSIONER ELLIS

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit: 1 Change Order No. 1 to Form of Contract, 2. Exhibit: 2 Contractor's Performance Report,
3. 2022-0838

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners11/16/2022 1 Pass

Fulton County Printed on 4/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

